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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 51 data (fielded February 26-28)
will be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region









FDA grants emergency use

authorization for Johnson & Johnson
COVID-19 vaccine

February 27, 2021

The Food and Drug Administration on Saturday
authorized Johnson & Johnson's single-dose COVID-19
vaccine for emergency use, which means there will

so0on be three effective shots available for Americans.

Sarah Silbiger/Getty Imagas)
The Johnson & Johnson candidate registered a 72

percent efficacy rate in the U.S. clinical trial. That falls short of the roughly 95
percent rates seen in the Pfizer-BioNTech and Moderna trials, but, The New York
Times notes, experts are still very pleased with Johnson & Johnson's results,
especially since it also showed 85 percent efficacy against severe COVID-19
infections, and 100 percent efficacy against hospitalizations and deaths,

suggesting it will be a crucial tool in the fight to end the pandemic.

Dr. Anthony Fauci, the government's top infectious disease expert, told the Times
people shouldn't get wrapped up in the numbers and instead "accept the fact
that now you have three highly effective vaccines. Period." And Dr. Danny Avula,
the vaccine coordinator for Virginia, said he's "super-pumped about this," adding
that the lack of hospitalizations and deaths among vaccinated trial volunteers is

"all | need to hear”

Plus, Johnson & Johnson's vaccine requires just one dose for full inoculation and

can be stored at standard refrigeration temperatures for three months, which will

help states speed up their vaccination drives and make distribution easier. All

told, Johnson & Johnson has pledged to provide the U.S. with 100 million doses
by June, but four million doses should be ready to go as soon as possible now
that the FDA has signed off, with another 16 million available by the end of the

March. Read more at The New York Times. —Tim O Donnell
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Plunging Demand for COVID-19 Tests May Leave US
Exposed

Communities across the U.S. are seeing plummeting demand for coronavirus testing.

By Assoclated Press, Wire Service Content  Feb. 27, 202
BY MATTHEW PERROME, AP Health Writer

WASHINGTON {AP) — Just five weeks ago, Los Angeles County was conducting more than
390,000 weekly coronavirus tests, including at a massive drive-thru site at Dodger Stadium, as
health workers raced to contain the worst COVID-19 hotspot in the U.S.

Mow, county officials say testing has nearly collapsed. More than 180 government-supported
sites are operating at only a third of their capacity.

“It's shocking how guickly we've gone from moving at 100 miles an hour to about 25,” said Dr.
Clemens Hong, who leads the county’s testing operation.

After a year of struggling to boost testing, communities across the country are seeing
plummeting demand, shuttering testing sites or even trying to return supplies.

The drop in screening comes at a significant moment in the cutbreak: Experts are cautiously
optimistic that COVID-12 is receding after killing more than 500,000 people in the U5, but
concerned that emerging variants could prolong the epidemic.

"Everyone is hopeful for rapid, widespread vaccinations, but | don't think we're at a point where we
can drop our guard just yvet,” said Hong. "We just don't have enough people who are immune to
rule out another surge.”

.5, testing hit a peak on Jan. 15, when the country was averaging more than 2 million tests per
day. Since then, the average number of daily tests has fallen more than 28%. The drop mirrors
declines across all major virus measures since January, including new cases, hospitalizations
and deaths.

Officials say those encouraging trends, together with harsh winter weather, the end of the holiday
travel season, pandemic fatigue and a growing focus on vaccinations are sapping interest in
testing.




KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

Enthusiasm for travel
continues to power
forward, hopefully
setting the stage for

booking behaviors to

also grow.




EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 51 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed
surveys. Data collected February 26-28, 2021)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-51)

Question: In the NEXT o
MONTH, how (if at all) do
. 70% “Worse’ or

you expect the severity of / “Much worse”
the coronavirus situation
in the United 60% o127
States to change?

50% 49.1%
In the next month the
coronavirus situation will 40

34.7%

30%

oo 1.8%

107 “Better’ or s

“Much better”’
0%
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

48.29% Agree, 30.4% Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

70%
Strongly
agree, 17.9%
Neutral (neither 60%
agree nor
! 20 48.2%
disagree), 22.9% 50% 0
Strongly
0 8.89
disagree, 11.8% 30% /0
Disagree,
17.0%

20%  22.4%
(Base: Waves 1-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,

1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 10%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 51)

Question: At this
moment,

how safe would
you feel doing each
type of travel
activity?

(Base: Wave 51 data. All respondents,

1,204 completed surveys. Data
collected February 26-28, 2021)
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Traveling on a cruise line
Traveling outside the United States

Traveling bylLbus or motor coach on a group tour

Intercity bus travel

Attending a performance

Sporting events - Large venue

Attending a conference or convention

Go to a casino

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Dining in a restaurant

Staying in a hotel

Visiting an observation deck

Visiting friends and relatives

Going shopping

Non-team outdoor recreation

Taking a road trip

I 3.5%
. 32.3%
. 31.8%
N 23.9%
DN 20.2%
DN 16.3%

N 15.1%

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

43.2%

60%

70%



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-51 COMPARISON)

Question: At this % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

moment, 250/,
how safe would

you feel doing each  70%
type of travel

activity? 657

60% 57.8%

(Base: Waves 1-51. All respondents,

1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 55%

1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204,

1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 50%

1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,

1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 49.2%

1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 45%

1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,

1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 0
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 40% 43.2%
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,

1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 359,

1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,
1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed
surveys.) 30%

O qF QP NV A g0 DO N gk N A BN 42,5 Qg0 B9 b gD ad b D a0 gl b N B 0 N0 ) g2 b D gD gl DO K gk aN A kN P

sz 0/ /\ ’ .\ Or /\ ’ b‘ q)z 6/ (1; q ’ e (1; q ’ b/ 01 /\ ’ b‘ \) x b‘ \/ Q) < \z Q), 6; « q ’ b/ n)r (o) < (bt Oz /\ ’ b‘ \ ’ q)/ 6¢ q)/ 6/ (l; q ’ 6 rl: q ’ b/
NN N G N NN \&\0* RN G SN A N ¢ \0\4‘\4\\ g \~\q’ o N sV sV NN N 0"x o VTV NN T \)oc\ A VLY 00‘4‘ PR N ¢
XA S T A AR AR &~ W SRR R R IR O A A, A SRV AR AL S A AR - e 2 T O 4V 4O OO O O

QIS SEESOINS NI CANN W W W P @@ & 60 R P8 PR PRSP O O °
- v v NS O 02 L0 oV L T O AC_ KO x0T AC (Y o T QT @ T QT QT O o OO e OO e
WO W WO WO Wl ket @b @ O " OV Q0 " & @ & & & AN NI NI N SN N Yo
CDGQ c_)@Q CDOQ o O eo ‘;O eo Q QO 00 oe S ) S <(6 <<6 <<0

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Somewhat confident, Historical data
30.3%

e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident
60%
Not very 550,
confident,
25.4% 50%
Confident, 45%
o
19.3% Joos
0 35.8%
33,9%4; 1sy, | 36:9%
° 34.2% 33.99
Very Not at all confident, :
confident, 10.4% 30%
14.6% 550,
20%
(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-51 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222, T N Y JPCC Pt SN S e \rb © A o DA
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206, P AR AV A 9 o N S S RO AR I L P RN
PO O R e R O O O Oé ’b 0 (2 (2 e’ S \O \O(\ \O(\ \OO e (e °
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 s *T o o0 % 9% 9 <®® < «

and 1,204 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

14.2% —

I'm already traveling -
)
1 dv to t | with / 63.9 /0
m ready to travel, with no o
hesitations - 7. 4% /
I'm ready to travel, but feel _ o
some hesitation 32.4%
| need a little more time to _ o
be ready to travel 20.7%
| need a lot more time to be o
ready to travel - 134%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-51. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201,
1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed

surveys.)
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Historical data

e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

24.7%

Agree, 25.5%

Disagree,

18.3%

43.9%

Strongly disagree,
13.1%

Strongly
agree, 18.4%

(Base: Waves 1-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204

completed surveys.)
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Historical data
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more
interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Historical data
Agree, 28.9%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

42.8% — 50%
45% 42.8%
Neutral (neither i °
Strongly . agree nor
agree, 14.0% disagree), 40% 38.4%
33.0%
4
35% ‘, '
33.7%
Strongly disagree, 30%
10.7%
Disagree,
13.4% 25%
24.1%
(Base: Waves 1-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 20%
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completed surveys.)
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AVOIDING INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

67.1%

N\

Strongly

42.6°
agree, 42.6% Agree, 24.5%

Strongly disagree
8.0%

Neutral (neither agree nor
disagree), 17.9%
Disagree,

6.9%

(Base: Waves 1-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204

completed surveys.)
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Historical data
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AVOIDING CONVENTIONS & CONFERENCES

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any conferences or conventions until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

58.5%

/™

Agree, 24.6%

Strongly
agree, 33.9%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

Strongly disagree 23.1%

10.0%
Disagree,

8.5%

(Base: Waves 1-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204

completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
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INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: If | were to travel now for leisure, | would not be able to fully enjoy it.

Agree, 25.3%

48.9%

Neutral (neither

agree nor
Strongly disagree),
agree, 23.6% 26.4%

Strongly disagree,

9.7% Disagree, 14.9%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-51 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,

1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%
60.5%
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48.9%
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Neutral (neither Historical data

agree nor
Agree, 23.7% disagree),
24.0% ==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
60%
38.2%
500 29-5%
2°
Strongly 40% 38.2%
agree, 14.5% 37.7%
Disagree, 21.2%
30%
< v d 27.1%
tron isagree
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,qu’ %flzqf)flz V q,\\b, r{b’q' 'ée b o ’199 rﬂ;l; o[’\\ \%fl«qf)fl« o 6\&%9:5\06 \’1«\ ’L(Lbfl«
WeRe® © 0708 o8 " Tt oot Vgt g T \°° W e (e

O
(Base: Waves 20, 28-51 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL AS AN ESSENTIAL NEED ONLY

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: Due to the Coronavirus situation, | believe travel should be limited to essential needs only.

Historical data

Agree, 24.0%
Neutral (neither

==Agree of Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

agree nor i
disagree), 70%
) o
43.1% 26.7% 60% 53 49
50%
Strongly §3.1%
agree, 19.1% 0%
30%
WC.Q%
20% 23.8%
Disagree, 15.8% 10%

Strongly disagre
14.4% 0%

qj\ ,le D \% qf; A\ bfb b \’5 ,19 qj\ \’b O \’\ ,le :b\ 6:\ ,\lx ‘1«\ ,lgb
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(Base: Waves 29-35, 39-51 data. All respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,
1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Agree, 21.3%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

26.8%

39.9% Y

Strongly
agree, 18.6%

Disagree, 19.9%

Strongly disagree
13.3%

(Base: Waves 36-51 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204,
1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216,
1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
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NATIONAL ANXIETY IN DECLINE:
JANUARY—FEBRUARY 2021

NATIONAL 0 PERSONAL HEALTH OF PERSONAL
ECONOMY FINANCES FRIENDS & FAMILY HEALTH

(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.5

8.0
7.8 —

7.5 /\ \
703 \ 7.3
7.0

\ 6.8
6.5 6.6
/\ 6.2
6.0 6.0 —
-—5.7
5.5
5.0 '
Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb
1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28

QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU
ABOUT THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON THE/YOUR ?

(Base: Waves 43-51. All respondents, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.) DeStlnatlon ¢ A n a ly S t S

D0 YOUR RESEARCH



What is a

Predictive
Index?

L

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identity:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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Potentially

Marketable
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Travel

Continued Growth
This Week for most

—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—Business Travelers
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Female
—Male
— Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—NMountain Travelers
—Desert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

Trips and travel plans

are growing,

slowly but surely.



TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the

29.1%

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip

sentence) Talked to a friend or relative about a future

: 24.9%
frip

In the PAST WEEK | have

23.5%

Researched travel ideas online

(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed
surveys. Data collected February 26-28, 2021) Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,

printed visitor guides, etc.)

9.1%

Made travel reservations (lodging,

o
transportation, tickets, etc.) 15.1%

NONE OF THESE 37.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed
surveys. Data collected February 26-28, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH
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% Who Made Travel Reservations in Past Week
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204
completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

30%

25%
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15%
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17.8% 18.0%
15.0%
6.9%

26.5%
23.3% | 23.2% 99 59,
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20.2%

14.7%

16.0%

I ]

15.9%

PAGE 40



WILL TRAVEL FOR LEISURE IN NEXT 3 MONTHS
JANUARY — FEBRUARY 2021

% WHO WILL TAKE AT LEAST 1 TRIP

60%
550/0 54.6%
50%
Mean = 1.3 Trips
45%
(Up from 1.1 last week)
40%
37.5%
35%
30%
Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb
1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28

QUESTION: HOW MANY LEISURE TRIPS DO YOU EXPECT TO TAKE (EVEN IF TENTATIVELY) DURING
THE NEXT THREE MONTHS?

| EXPECT TO TAKE LEISURE TRIPS
(Base: Waves 43-51. All respondents, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 " " ¢
and 1,204 completed surveys.) DeSt| natlon A nd ly S t S

DO YOUR RESEARCH






PREFERENCE FOR HOTEL VS. PEER-TO-PEER LODGING

) ) O — I would strongly prefer a hotel _ 24.6%
Question: Imagine that you
were traveling at some ] - 6.7%

Prefer Hotel

k
|
|
|
|
I
|
point in the next THREE (3) - 48.1 %
MONTHS. Would you 2 -7-3% (Up from
generally prefer to stay in 3 -5.9% i 41.3% in March)
a hotel or a home rental |
through a service like 4 . 3.6%
Airbnb?
(Base: Waves 51 data. All . -
respondents, 1,204 completed 6 3.1%
. Il 26-
szugvezyoszl?;ufa collected February 26 . -500% Prefer Hor“e Ren,l,al

- 19.8%

(Down from
30.3% in March)

8 .3.4%
o I1.3%

10 — | would strongly |.orefer a home rental (e.g., - 7 0%
Airbnb)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

__________'_________.l

\
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

In recent weeks, fewer

respondents report that

they will wait to get a

vaccine before traveling.




TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree

Historical dat
nor disagree), 21.6% Istorical aara

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

55%
Agree, 20.5% Disagree, 50% \
17.2%
0/ 45% &
44.3% | . 44.3%
o
36.5%
350, “ 34.1%
o
Strongly S’rrongll)(') g:)s/agree, _ 33.1%
agree, 23.9% 7o 30%
25%
(Base: Waves 6-51. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 20%
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, AN 80 P o g 7 N @F 20 P (0l (X 02 o b 0 B Xt a a®
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, Qi\\\ R GV @ ¥ \O\Q ,5\"’?0@\ \}0&50@ 5(,}{’ o &F e°ﬂ 06060\ S \00\ \oo” ((ep\ {(ep"
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, v v > )

1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until vaccines are made widely available.

Neutral (neither agree Historical data

nor disagree), 23.0%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

60%

Agree, 23.6% Disqgree, 52.0% 53.0%
] 6.20/0 500/0
45.1%
40%
Strongly S’rrong]I)"j ;Ilos/agree,
agree, 21.5% e 30%
20%
(Base: Waves 41-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, %90 6;11 Nk Q),\O 6’\/‘ ryq’b‘ qu\ 6’\ q;\[) qﬂ'\ bqu
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed 060\ O@(ﬂ' N & \&‘\ \00'1' \00'1 «° <<8°\ {(0\0\ o v

surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Will you take (or

have you already taken) one
of the COVID-19 vaccines?

(Base: Waves 27, 30, 35-51 data. All
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206,

1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207,
1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,

1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH
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44.1%

41.5%
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39.2%
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42.0%

49.6%

(0]
46.2% 4470,

|407% I
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54.1%

51.7%

Dec Dec Dec
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66.3%

61.4%
58.6%

60.1%

Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan
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61 O%
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5-7

54. 7%

507%| I

Feb Feb Feb
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do you
expect a COVID-19 vaccine will
ultimately be? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 35-51 data. All respondents,
1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206,
1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210 and 1,204

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)

67.8% 69.9%

65.3%

62.7%

3.8%63.3% 65.4% 637
62.4%1 .60/ 3-87063.3% 63.4% 62.5%
58.6%
55.5
55./| 533/‘ l | I I | l | |
503%| I I

Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb
6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28




TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES
DECEMBER 18, 2020 — FEBRUARY 28, 2021
% WHO SAY YES

45%
— RECORD HIGH
36.9%
35%
30%
27.1%
25%
20%
Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb
18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28

QUESTION: HAVE YOU BEGUN PLANNING (OR BOOKING) ANY FUTURE TRAVEL IN ANTICIPATION OF
THE COVID-19 VACCINE BEING WIDELY AVAILABLE? (SELECT ONE)

(Base: Waves 41-51. All respondents, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, Destination ¢ An a '.yStS

1,216, 1,210 and 1,204 completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH



KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

Mask wearing (including
double masking) continues to
maintain public support. Most
expect the need for them to

continue for the long-haul.



OPINIONS ON WEARING FACE MASKS

Question: How much do you agree

or disagree with the following Strongly agree 58.6% } 76.1 0/0
statements? : ’

L (Down from 80.6%
In this environment, people should E in July)
wear face masks when they are in Agree 17.5% ]
public.

Neutral (neither agree nor
(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204 discugree)

R

completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28,
2021)

Disagree 3.8%

9.2%

(Up from 6.9%
in July)

Strongly disagree 5.4%

\.———————_f_______l

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH



TOO MANY PEOPLE NOT WEARING MASKS IN THEIR COMMUNITIES

Question: How much do you agree

h——————r—————-

or disagree with the following

Strongly agree 18.9% 42.3%

statements?

(Down from
O °
In my community, too many people 56.0% in July)
are not wearing face masks in Agree 23.3%
public.
Neutral (neither agree nor
(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204 disogree) _ 23.4%
completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28,
2021)
Disagree 22.1% i
. 34.4%
~ (Up from 20.5%
Strongly disagree 12.2% i in July)
I
0% 10% 20% 30%

00 YOUR RESEARCH



OPINIONS ON DOUBLE-MASKING

Question: How much do you agree
or disagree with the following

Strongly agree 19.4%

statements?

43.9%

People should "double mask"™ when

h——————r—————-

possible to protect people from Agree 24.5%

contracting the COVID-19 virus.

. . 0
(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204 Neutral (nel’rher agree nor dlsqgree) 36.8%
completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28,
2021)
Disagree - 12.2%
I
|
|
- 19.3%
I
Strongly disagree i
-
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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HOW DO YOU THINK AMERICANS
ANSWERED THIS QUESTION?

How much do you agree or disagree with
the following statement?

After | am fully vaccinated, | will no
longer wear masks.



WEARING MASKS AFTER VACCINATION

Question: How much do

you agree or disagree Strongly agree

with the following

statements?

After | am fully Agree

vaccinated, | will no

longer wear masks.
Neutral (neither agree nor disagree)

(Base: Waves 51 data. All

respondents who expect to be Disagree
vaccinated, 703 completed

surveys. Data collected February

26-28, 2021)

Strongly disagree

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

0%

5.4%

h——————r—————-

7.8%

15.5%

20%

13.1

=5

32.3%

40%

More optimistic about
vaccines bringing a return
to normalcy

Much more excited to travel
in 2021

More likely to be highly
educated, Millennial-aged
males

39.0%

_______r______
N
—
=
o~

60%




FEELINGS ON MASK REQUIREMENTS AFTER VACCINATION

Question: Imagine you have received
the COVID-19 vaccine and are taking
your first trip post-vaccine.

If the place/destination/attraction you
were visiting still required you to
weadr a mask, how would you feel?
(Select one)

(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204
completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28,
2021)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Great

Fine

Neutral

Irritated

Irate—very unhappy

0%

7.4%

4.1%

10%

- A
—==m——pm———-

11.5%

20%

27.0%

23.4%

30%

38.0%

40%

\.————————.‘-_______J

65.0%

50%



WHEN WILL MASKS NO LONGER BE NEEDED?

. . 60%
Question: Looking to the future, i
when do you expect people will be
. . 0 48.4%
able to safely stop wearing masks in 207 °
public? (Select the first month you
expect this will be the case) 40%
30%
(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204
completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28, o
2021) 207
o o
10% 7.9% 589 68% 580, 63% 6.1% 6.1% 6.6%
mmBHEEBEEENE =
0%
S & O H HF O O HHF OO
b?’b \\‘1' gl 4\‘1' 0‘1' « 4\‘1' %\‘1' *‘1' &"1' *‘1' Vv
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

Spring Breakers, while far
from a majority of the
traveling public, have

aggressive plans to enjoy

their trips.



PLANS TO TRAVEL FOR SPRING BREAK

Question: Will you be traveling
specifically for Spring Break this
year? (Select one)

Yes, 12.4%

(Base: Waves 51 data. All respondents, 1,204
completed surveys. Data collected February 26-28,

2021)

| don't know,
12.7%

lllllllllllllll

No, 74.9%



SPRING BREAK: METHOD OF TRAVEL

Question: How will you travel for

46.8%

your Spring Break trip? (Select one

to complete the sentence)

I

I

I
J

| will travel on

my Spring Break trip. By plane

=— 50.3%

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to
travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys. B)’ both car and plqne
Data collected February 26-28, 2021)

\-----

By neither car nor plane

| don't know §0.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



SPRING BREAK: LIKELY DISTANCE FROM HOME TRAVELED

Question: How far from home are
you likely to travel on your Spring
Break trip? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to
travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys.
Data collected February 26-28, 2021)

lllllllllllllll

Over 2,000 miles

1,001 to 2,000 miles

501 to 1000 miles

251 to 500 miles

O to 250 miles

0%

5%

5.7%

10%

15%

Mean = 731 Miles

16.0%

14.2%

20%

31.9%

32.2%

25% 30% 35%

40%



SPRING BREAK: TRAVEL PARTY COMPOSITION

Question: Who will you be
traveling with on your SPRING My spouse or partner

BREAK TRIP? (Select all that will
be in your immediate travel party)

51.2%

My own children (Under 10 years of age) 33.3%

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to My own children (Over 10 years of age)
travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys.

Data collected February 26-28, 2021)

29.6%

18.9%

Other family members

Adult friends - 15.0%
Other family members' children 9.4%
NONE OF THESE - | will travel alone 7.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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SPRING BREAK: PLANNING TASKS ALREADY COMPLETED

Question: In preparation for your
Spring Break trip, which of these
planning tasks have you
ALREADY COMPLETED? (Select

all that you have completed)

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to

travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys.
Data collected February 26-28, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Researched destinations to visit

Finalized the destinations | will visit

Researched lodging options / places to
stay

Booked lodging /places to stay
Researched airline tickets
Purchased airline tickets
Researched travel activities

Planned my travel activities

NONE OF THESE

0%

10%

19.6%

11.7%

11.1%

20%

29.6%

22.4%

21.0%

30%

36.8%

30.0%

29.9%

40%

50%



SPRING BREAK: REASONS FOR TRAVELING

Question: How important are each
to why you will be traveling for
Spring Break? (Use the scale
below to evaluate the importance
of each)

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to

travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys.
Data collected February 26-28, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Relax or escape stress

Spending time with family

Escape boredom

Visit new place(s)/destination(s)
Get away from my daily life
Have new experiences

Good experiences for my children
Party, hang out, have fun

Meet new people

% Critically important or Important

0%

20%

40%

67.1

62.5%
61.8%
49.0%

60%

73.4%
71.2%
70.6%

67.9%

%

65.7%

80%

100%



SPRING BREAK: LIKELIHOOD OF VISITING DESTINATION TYPES

Question: How likely are you to visit
each of these destination types

while traveling for Spring Break? Small towns, villages or rural
destinations /attractions

% Likely or Very likely

69.4%

(Use the scale below to state how

Beach destinations/resorts
likely you are to visit each)

66.7%

U.S. National Parks 63.4%

State, county or regional parks or
recreation areas

62.7%

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to
travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys. Mountain destinations /resorts (including ski

0
Data collected February 26-28, 2021) resor’rs) 58.2%

Cities or metropolitan areas

58.0%

Theme or amusement parks

57.1%

Desert destinations /resorts 51.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%  80%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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100%



SPRING BREAK: LODGING TYPES

Question: In which types of

lodging will you stay during your oxury or S-star hotel | 017
Spring Break travels? (Select all .

that apply) Full-service or 3-4 star hotel _ 37.39%,

21.9%

Vacation home rental

(Base: Waves 51 data. Respondents expecting to
travel for Spring Break, 131 completed surveys.

Data collected February 26-28, 2021) BUdget hotel or mofel 20.9%
Bed & breakfast Inn - 19.1%
Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, 18.1%
etc.)
Time-share property 13.9%

Campground or RV park -7.7%
NONE OF THESE .5.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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WHO ARE THE SPRING BREAK TRAVELERS?

Considerably younger... More Affluent...
o
1007 $120,000
?0%
B Millennials or younger B Gen X ™ Boomer or older $103,891
80% $100,000
70% $81,880
61.2% $80,000
60%
50% 46.4% $60,000
40%
29.6% 29.7% $40,000
o
307 23.9%
o
207 $20,000
o
10% ?.2%
0% . $-
Spring Break Travelers Non-Spring Break travelers Spring Break Travelers Non-Spring Break

travelers

lllllllllllllll



WHO ARE THE SPRING BREAK TRAVELERS?

Ethnically Diverse...

20%

80/ 79.3%

o
70% 66.5%

B Spring Break Travelers B Non-Spring Break travelers
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 15.8%
8.6% 6.9Y

o) 0 . (o) o
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WHO ARE THE SPRING BREAK TRAVELERS?

More Likely to be Parents...
(to school-aged children)

B Has Children Under 18 in Home

100%
B Does NOT have Children under 18 in home
80% 78.8%
41.8%

40%

21.2%

- .
0%

Spring Break Travelers Non-Spring Break travelers

Destination ¢ Analysts
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80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

More Likely to be Urbanites...

B Large city (urban areaq)

® Suburban area

M Rural area

45.2%
40.9%

14.0%

Spring Break Travelers

55.5%

22.3% 22.2%

Non-Spring Break travelers



WHO ARE THE SPRING BREAK TRAVELERS?

Hard-core Travelers...
(Avgq. trips taken in the past 2 years)

5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

M Leisure trips

Spring Break Travelers

H VFR ftrips

M Business trips W Meetings trips

Non-Spring Break travelers



WHO ARE THE SPRING BREAK TRAVELERS?

More Optimistic About the Pandemic’s Course...

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

00 YOUR RESEARCH

18.8%

5.8%

Get much better

49.7%

42.5%

Get better

B Spring Break Travelers

37.2%

238%I

Neither worsen nor
get better

10.6%
3%

Get worse

B Non-Spring Break travelers

3.9%
0.4% -

Get much worse

14.4%

7.7%

Bottom 2 Box



WHO ARE THE SPRING BREAK TRAVELERS?

Think Travel Activities are Safer... Will be Done with Masks When Vaccinated
(Average from 22 travel activities tested) (Statement: After | am fully vaccinated, | will no longer wear masks.)
60% B Spring Break Travelers B Non-Spring Break travelers
Top 2-Box Score: % 0 34.0%
S0% Selecting Each as 4947 Strongly agree I 1.7% i
“Somewhat Unsafe” or
40% “Very Unsafe” 93.3%
Agree '
30%
Neutral (neither agree nor
disagree) 16.0%
20% 16.5%
10% Disagree 34.0%
0%

Strongly disagree 43.5%

Spring Break Travelers  Non-Spring Break travelers

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Enthusiasm for travel continues to power forward.

j
|

QO0CC

Trips and travel plans are growing, slowly but surely.

In recent weeks, fewer respondents report that they will wait
to get a vaccine before traveling.

Masks continues to maintain public support. Most expect the
need to continue for the long-haul.

Spring Breakers, while far from a majority of the traveling
public, have aggressive plans to enjoy their trips.
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* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona Identification

* Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
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* Advertising Testing
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Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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